RESOLUTION NO. 26121

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO.
W08-005, PERFORMANCE TESTING WITH THE J-VAP
REMEDIAL ACTION, WITH JORDAN, JONES & GOULDING
(J7&G), WHICH CHANGE ORDER IS FOR AN INCREASE IN
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($4,000.00). THIS INCREASES THE ORIGINAL
CONTRACT COST FROM ONE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
($143,850.000 TO ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN
THOUSAND  EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS

($147,850.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
relative to Contract No. W08-005, performance testing with the J-VAP Remedial Action, with
Jordan, Jones & Goulding (JJ&G), which change order is for an increase in an amount not to

- exceed $4,000.00. This increases the original contract cost from $143,850.00 to $147,850.00.

ADOPTED: October 27 , 2009

/mms






